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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4820

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23RD MARCH, 2020


EMPLOYMENT IN RURAL AND URBAN AREAS


4820.   SHRI CHANDESHWAR PRASAD:


   Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is a significant decline in the number of people seeking employment in rural and urban areas during the last few

years; and


(b) if so, the details thereof including the measures taken by the

Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a) No, Sir.


(b): Question does not arise.

